or borrowed from a party become 
material on a cumulative basis; 

i. Details of lenders: Lenders Consortium  
ii. Details of borrower: Vikram Solar Limited 
iii. Nature of loan: Working capital facilities 
iv. Total amount of loan granted/ taken: up to 

Rs.3,200 crores/- (Rupees Three Thousand 
Two Hundred Only) to be availed in one or 
more tranches 

- Total amount outstanding as on 10.02.2026 
Fund based: Rs. 104.80 crores 

- Non-fund based: Rs. 2,543.74 crores 

v. Date of execution of the agreement:  
February 11, 2026  

vi. Details of security provided, if any: